POLICE AND FIREMEN'S RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF NEW JERSEY
April 10, 2023
ORDER OF BUSINESS

Notice of this meeting has been provided through the annual notice of the schedule of regular

meetings of the Board filed with and prominently posted in the offices of the Secretary of State. The
2023 annual meeting schedule was mailed to the Secretary of State, Star Ledger and the Trenton Times
on December 12, 2022.

DISCLOSURE OF THE OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT

(A) When necessary, the Board shall adopt Resolution A to go into closed session to consider
individuals’ disability applications, which states:

In accordance with the provisions of the Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A. 10:4-13, be it resolved
that the Board of Trustees go into closed session for purposes of discussing matters pertaining to
disability retirement which involves material involving personal medical and health records, data,
reports and recommendations relating to specific individuals, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 10:4-12(3). Those
matters are confidential unless expressly waived by the individual involved.

The actions taken during closed session relating to a disability retirement are anticipated to become
available to the public immediately at the conclusion of the meeting and will be posted on the Division
of Pensions and Benefits’ website within a reasonable time; however, personal information pertaining
to an individual shall be redacted from the minutes of such meeting and shall remain confidential until
after such time as the Board determines that the need of confidentiality no longer exists under state
and federal law, including the Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act of 1996 (HIPAA),
and the matters discussed can be disclosed.

(B) When necessary, the Board shall adopt Resolution B to go into executive session to
request/receive attorney-client advice from legal counsel, which states:

In accordance with the provisions of the Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A. 10:4-13, be it resolved
that the Board of Trustees go into closed session to discuss matters falling within the attorney client
privilege, and/or matters in which litigation is pending or anticipated, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 10:4-12(7).

The minutes of such meeting shall remain confidential until after such time as the Board determines
that the need of confidentiality no longer exists and the matters discussed can be disclosed and the
Board waives the attorney-client privilege.

OPEN SESSION

Called to Order: 10:00 AM Adjourned: 1:20 PM

Roll Call: Ed Donnelly, Ray Heck, James Kompany (via telecom), Tim Colacci (via telecom),

Susan Jacobucci (via telecom left at 1:12), John Megariotis (via telecom), John
Glidden, Marc Morgan and Stephen Trowbridge

Absent: Matthew Lubin and Ed Oatman

Also Present: Nels Lauritzen, Board Counsel; Lisa Pointer, Board Secretary; Gregory Petzold,

Executive Director; Mark Schafer; Chris DiGregorio; Susan Barrett; Kendyl
Burzachiello; Maria Rushinski-Hanley; Stefannie Koneski; Jared Umstead; Juliana
DeAngelis, Esq.; Susan J. Wilkerson, Esq; Jason Spiegel, John Ng (KPMG); Luke
Sciallo (NJSPBA); Dan Cummings (EFL); Trooper Scarpalino; Trooper Sleva; Shawn
Reece, Ken Hawkins, Bob Gries, Ken Buck (NJFOP); Stuart Alterman, Esq.; Craig
Gumpel, Esq.; John Feeley, Esq.; Cristopher Gray Esq.; Anthony Monzo, Esq.; Joe




Burke, Esqg.; Andrew LaFevre (NJLM); Hisham Sheikh; Robert Richter; Anthony
Camaioni; Kristen Rich; Sat Ruiz; Shirley Brown; Kelly Pratt-Johnson; Mel Weeast;
Jeffry Thompson; David Wilson; David Flood; Thomas Dragert; Albert Williams; Leigh
Smith; Tom Willis; William Legates; Carl Aversa; Joe Valdora; Robert Mulligan;
William Washington; Valerie Washington; James W. Collins; John R. Todd; Justin
Anastasio; Mario Fuscia; Hasahya Hikya; Robert Rawls; Cheryl Smith; Bob Goodale;
Eric Young; Stephen Nagy; Tim Dowd; Fred Conlon; Robert Frymoyer; Essie Williams;
John Paciunas; Patrice Sovinee; Martin Mandell; John Kelly; Anthony Scinto; Rich
Halley; Tom Majofsky; Fred Johler; Charles Badolato; Michele Clow-Tay
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OPEN SESSION

Minutes

Minutes from the meeting of March 13, 2023
Approved

Executive Session Minutes from the meeting of March 13, 2023
Approved

OPEN SESSION

Miscellaneous Issues

B-2

B-3

B-4

B-5

Executive Director's Report
Noted

CFO/Acting CIO Report - Noted
a.) PFRSNJ Bills for April 10, 2023 - Approved

Legal Report
Noted

Procurement Procedures - Noted
a.) Procedures - Noted
b.) Resolutions for Procurement Procedures - Approved

Investment Committee Memo - Noted
a.) Asset Allocation - Noted

b.) Rebalancing Guidelines - Noted

c.) Policy Benchmark - Noted

d.) Conversion Consultant RFQ - Noted
e.) Resolution for Policies - Approved
f.) Resolution for RFQ - Approved
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B-6 OPRA Memo - Noted
a.) RFQ for OPRA - Noted
b.) Resolution for RFQ - Approved

B-7+ Executive Search Award - Noted
a.) Resolution to award Executive Search - Approved

B-8+ Audit Committee Memo - Noted
a.) Audit - Noted

B-9 Request for an excused absence from Trustee Matthew Lubin
Approved

B-10 Request for an excused absence from Trustee Ed Oatman
Approved

OPEN SESSION

Retirement and Death Lists

C-1 Active and Retired Death Lists
Approved
C-2 Retirement List

Approved (Trustee Heck recused on Carlos Correa, Stephen Marrow, Michael Gallagher,
Michael McKenzie, Vito Monteleone, Luiz Rodrigues, and Hector Valdes; Trustee Kompany
recused on Michael Wielgus.)
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CLOSED SESSION

Ordinary Disability

Member's Name:

D-1 Cabrera, Jose

Employer: Effective Option:

Date:

Passaic City

Decision:

Request to file for Ordinary Disability
retirement benefits - Approved

D-2  Hernandez-Pagan, Lucia

D-3  Monthly OD Grid

State Parole Board

Request to file for Ordinary Disability
retirement benefits Tabled

(Trustee Heck recused.)

Jimenez, David Jr.*; Department of
Correction; effective 11/22; Sims,
Justin C.; Voorhees Township;
effective 05/23; Wolf, Katrina M.*;
Bergen County; effective 06/22;
Licata, Ryan J.; Jersey City,
effective 07/23; Urbanowicz, John
Peter*; Corrections- Adult Diag. &
Treatment; effective 05/22
Approved (*with a 1 year
reexamination)
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CLOSED SESSION

Accidental Disability

Effective Accident
Member's Name & No.: Employer: Date: Date: Decision:
E-1 Scinto, Anthony Dover Town 6/1/2022 9/18/2020 Approved with a 18 month re-eval
E-2 Luther, James Hackensack City 11/1/2022 3/28/2021 Approved
E-3  Torres, Jose Northern State Prison 1/1/2023 5/30/2019 Denied Accidental, Granted Ordinary
6/5/2009
E-4 Moreira, Ricardo South Brunswick Request to file for Accidental
Township Disability retirement benefits;
Administratively Removed
E-5 Casella, Richard Jersey City Fire 12/1/2022 11/21/2021 Approved or offer Special
Department
E-6 Medina, Mario Essex County 12/1/2022 4/9/2013 Approved
(Vote: 8:1; Trustee Morgan: Nae.)
E-7 Fuscia, Mario Ventnor City 11/1/2022 10/13/2020 Approved
(Vote: 5:4; Trustees Glidden,
Morgan, Trowbridge, and
Megariotis: Nae.)
E-8  Anastasio, Justin Bergen County 3/1/2023 1/11/2022 Approved
(Vote: 8:1; Trustee Morgan: Nae.)
E-9 Ubinas, Minerva Northern State Prison 5/1/2019 5/27/2009 Denied Accidental, Granted Ordinary

12/19/2016
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Effective Accident
Member's Name & No.: Employer: Date: Date: Decision:
E-10 Johnson, Shahidah South Woods Prison- 711/2022 8/30/2019 Approved
Dept. of Corrections (Vote: 5:4; Trustees Morgan,
Kompany, Megaroitis, and
Jacobucci: Nae.)
E-11 Sheikh, Hisham Hackensack City 1/1/2022 6/11/2015 Denied Accidental, Granted Ordinary
E-12 Niederer, Steven Mercer County 5/1/2023 5/10/2017 Approved
9/25/2017 (Vote: .7:?; Trustees Morgan and
Megariotis: Nae.)
11/19/2019
E-13 Roe, David Clifton City Motion to Settle the Record Denied

OPEN SESSION

Retirement Issues

F-1

F-2+

Castagna, Philip Bordentown City - Request for Deferred Retirement (removed for cause);
Request to postpone

Approved request to postpone

Todd, John Freehold Township - 1.) Honorable Service - Partial Forfeiture; forfeit 1 percent
of total pension

2.) Special - Approved

(Audit Department, Retirement Bureau, Health Benefits Department)

OPEN SESSION

Hearing Decision

G-1+

G-2

Ruiz, Michael Lakewood Township - Initial Decision The ALJ affirmed the Board's decision
denying Accidental Disability retirement benefits; exceptions; reply to exceptions

Adopted the ALJ's decision; Noted exceptions; Noted reply to exceptions

Giles, Jennifer Dept. of Cor. Vroom-Jones Farm - Appellate Division Decisions The Court
affirmed the Board's decision denying Accidental Disability retirement benefits

Noted
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G-3

G-4

G-5

Pretto, Joseph Dept. of Corrections - Hearing Withdrawals
Noted

Burkley, Brandon Atlantic City - Hearing Withdrawals
Noted

Slimm, Christopher Winslow Township - Appellate Division Decisions The Court affirmed
the Board's decision denying the petitioner's eligibility to file for Accidental Disability
retirement benefits

Noted

OPEN SESSION

Hearing Request

H-1

H-2

H-3+

Cortes, Ramon Camden City - Appeals the Total Forfeiture of Service Credit and Salary,
retroactive to retirement date

Approved

Bradshaw, William Sea Isle City - Appeals the denial of the request to file for Accidental
Disability retirement benefits

Approved

Grieco, Joseph Tenafly Borough - Appeals the denial of Accidental Disability retirement
benefits

1.) Reconsideration - Denied

2.) Hearing Request - Approved

OPEN SESSION

Active Membership Issues

J-1

J-2+

Purchase Grid- Harris, Malcom; Brown, Travis; Kucinski, Victor; Jones lll, Robert; Estrada,
Francisco; Isley-Hardee, Jacqueline; White, Joseph; Martine Jr., James; Adams, Robert;
Roettger, Robert; Wynter, Evan; Horner, Brian; Correa, Bryant; Catalano, Robert; Black,
David; Taveras, Fredy; Cicerale, Michael; Berstein, Matthew; Chmielewski, James; Tubito,
Giuseppe; Cosenzo, Sanford; Jackson, D'Wayne; Jackson, Terance; Tremblay, Michael;
Riland, Todd; Reardon, Joseph; McGaha, Kevin; Forte, Terry

Approved (Vote: 7:2; Trustees Morgan and Megariotis: Nae.) (Purchase Section)

Camaioni Il, Anthony New Brunswick City - Request to Enroll In PFRS
Approved (Vote: 7:1; Trustee Megariotis: Nae.) (Enrollment Section)
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OPEN SESSION

Death Claim Issues

K-1+ Sincavage (Deceased), Daniel Southern State Correctional Facility - Request for Accidental
Line of Duty Death Benefits

Denied (Vote: 7:1; Trustee Heck: Nae.) (Beneficiary Services)

OPEN SESSION

Informational Issues

L-1 Appellate Division Decisions Judy Thorpe vs PERS
Noted

L-2 Appellate Division Decisions Elizabeth Buday vs PERS
Noted

L-3 Common Pension Fund E as of February 28, 2023
Noted

L-4 Appellate Division Decisions Faye Brown vs PERS
Noted

L-5 Wire Transfers Non-Contributory Group Insurance #14800 Benefit Claims for the month of
January, 2023
Noted

L-6 Common Pension Fund D as of January 31, 2023
Noted

L-7 Common Pension Fund D as of February 28, 2023
Noted

"+" Indicates personal appearance
"=" Indicates items not mailed
The next meeting of the Board will be held on May 08, 2023
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DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
DIVISION OF PENSIONS AND BENEFITS
BOARD LIST 1 FOR 04/10/2023
POLICE AND FIREMEN'S RETIREMENT SYSTEM
RUN-DATE: 04/05/2023
EFFECTIVE OPTION/ SERVICE MONTHLY RETIREMENT Police

NAME DATE ERI-CAT YRS-MOS ALLOWANCE CHAP TYPE EMPLOYER or Fire
BROWNE, STEFAN G 4/1/2023 MAX 22-01 $4,733.52 52 SERVICE  STATE PAROLE BOARD P
CORREA, CARLOS J 5/1/2023 MAX 21-00 $4,071.01 52 SERVICE ~ CORRECTIONS-ADULT DIAG. & TREAT P
CUIJE, CLAIRE P 5/1/2023 MAX 20-01 $5,143.51 52 SERVICE  MONMOUTH COUNTY/HALL OF RECORDS P
JOHNSON, AUSTIN C 4/1/2023 MAX 21-04 $3,742.16 52 SERVICE ~ ESSEX COUNTY P
MARROW, STEPHEN E 10/1/2022 MAX 20-00 $3,743.26 52 SERVICE  CORRECTIONS-ADULT DIAG. & TREAT P
MEYERS, MICHAEL A 4/1/2023 MAX 21-11 $4,037.93 52 SERVICE ~ STOCKTON UNIVERSITY P
MIGNONE, JASON R 5/1/2023 MAX 20-00 $3,742.33 52 SERVICE ~ ESSEX COUNTY P
MIHALIK, STEPHEN G 4/1/2023 MAX 24-05 $5,040.59 52 SERVICE ~ STATE PAROLE BOARD P
WORTHEN-BARNES, LITASHA B 4/1/2023 MAX 21-02 $4,627.41 52 SERVICE  ORANGE CITY P
CALDWELL-MCCRAY, RENEE 7/1/2023 MAX 17-08 $2,962.38 428 DEFERRED EDNA MAHAN CORR FAC FOR WOMEN P
NORTON, RYAN T 1/1/2041 MAX 12-11 $2,191.61 428 DEFERRED HILLSDALE BOROUGH P
ABREU, LEONEL 7/1/2023 MAX 25-03 $8,064.24 SPECIAL  WEST NEW YORK TOWN P
ALASIO, JOSEPH R 7/1/2023 MAX 26-03 $8,680.73 SPECIAL  EMERSON BOROUGH P
ALBECKER, RUSSELL A 4/1/2023 MAX 25-06 $8,010.65 SPECIAL  LYNDHURST TOWNSHIP P
ANEMA, SCOTT C 7/1/2023 MAX 25-03 $6,683.83 SPECIAL  JUV. JUS. COMM. CENTRAL OFFICE P
APPLEGATE, HOWARD E, llI 6/1/2023 MAX 33-09 $9,495.26 SPECIAL  HAMILTON TOWNSHIP (MERCER) P
ARMAND, ANTONIO 4/1/2023 MAX 25-08 $6,894.11 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY P
BAUMANN, BRIGITTE 6/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $6,114.55 SPECIAL  CHERRY HILL FIRE DIST 13 F
BELFIORE, ROBERT 4/1/2023 MAX 28-05 $7,652.16 SPECIAL  JERSEY CITY FIRE DEPT. F
BELMONT, JASON M 6/1/2023 MAX 31-04 $6,216.70 SPECIAL  HAMILTON TOWNSHIP (MERCER) F
BERG, WENDY M 7/1/2023 MAX 25-04 $7,109.78 SPECIAL DIV OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE P
BERTONE, JUSTIN D 1/1/2024 MAX 25-00 $9,000.11 SPECIAL  LODI BOROUGH P
BET, VITO A 4/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $9,897.76 SPECIAL  BOUND BROOK BOROUGH P
BRIGGS, JAMES D 5/1/2023 MAX 26-02 $9,581.80 SPECIAL  LITTLE FALLS TWP P
BRISCOE, BRENDAN T 4/1/2023 MAX 25-02 $6,778.84 SPECIAL  MORRISTOWN TOWN P
CAMPANELLA, ROBERT P 12/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $7,905.51 SPECIAL  RED BANK BOROUGH P
CARMEN, MATTHEW 7/1/2023 MAX 27-03 $6,223.53 SPECIAL  ATLANTIC CITY F
CARNICELLA, VINCENT 6/1/2023 MAX 25-10 $4,927.18 SPECIAL  ESSEX COUNTY P
CARTER, ELAINA M 7/1/2023 MAX 25-01 $6,869.97 SPECIAL  JERSEY CITY P
CAUDILL, CLAUDE E 6/1/2023 MAX 25-05 $5,415.46 SPECIAL  SOUTH WOODS PRISON-DEPT. OF COR P
CHRISTENSEN, BRIAN D 7/1/2023 MAX 25-10 $6,917.78 SPECIAL DIV OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE P
CONKLIN, GREGORY G 6/1/2023 MAX 27-04 $11,618.13 SPECIAL  WOODBRIDGE TOWNSHIP P
CONRAD, OCTAVIA 1/1/2024 MAX 26-02 $5,796.63 SPECIAL  HUDSON COUNTY P
CUNNINGHAM, BERNARD J 5/1/2023 MAX 37-04 $9,265.43 SPECIAL  MILLBURN TOWNSHIP F
DANIELE, CARMEN C 4/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $5,669.87 SPECIAL  MIDSTATE CORRECTIONAL FACILITY P
DAWSON, DONALD L 6/1/2023 MAX 29-06 $6,401.29 SPECIAL  TRENTON CITY F
DONOFRIO, ANTONIO B, JR 7/1/2023 MAX 27-00 $6,081.14 SPECIAL  WASHINGTON TWP BD OF FIRE COMM F
DUGAN, ERIC 7/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $6,813.84 SPECIAL  BAYONNE CITY P
DUPREY, EDWARD 4/1/2023 MAX 25-01 $6,832.87 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY P
EHRENBERG, KENNETH R 6/1/2023 MAX 36-04 $14,687.40 SPECIAL  PARAMUS BOROUGH P
ELLIS, BRIAN H 5/1/2023 MAX 25-01 $7,639.25 SPECIAL  WEST LONG BRANCH BOROUGH P
ELMO, CHARLES J 4/1/2023 MAX 30-09 $10,424.16 SPECIAL  LODI BOROUGH P
FALZARANO, DEAN E 7/1/2023 MAX 32-10 $8,433.83 SPECIAL  UNION COUNTY P
FOX, BERNARD J 7/1/2023 MAX 25-02 $6,697.17 SPECIAL  ATLANTIC CITY F
GALLAGHER, MICHAEL B 4/1/2023 MAX 25-01 $5,260.81 SPECIAL  SOUTH WOODS PRISON-DEPT. OF COR P
GAREMORE, KEVIN M 7/1/2023 MAX 25-05 $6,652.86 SPECIAL  HADDON HEIGHTS BOROUGH P
GAYNOR, SEAN W 4/1/2023 MAX 25-05 $7,802.01 SPECIAL  WEST ORANGE TOWNSHIP F
GREGG, CHRISTOPHER M 8/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $5,712.85 SPECIAL  MERCER COUNTY P
GREGORY, BRIAN N 4/1/2023 MAX 28-08 $9,143.41 SPECIAL  EAST ORANGE CITY P
GRZYBOWSKI, FRANCIS 7/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $6,071.86 SPECIAL  UNION COUNTY P
HANS, JAMES J, JR 6/1/2023 MAX 26-02 $7,735.53 SPECIAL  SEASIDE HEIGHTS BOROUGH P
HERBEK, JAMES 5/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $8,422.05 SPECIAL  LINCOLN PARK BOROUGH P
HERNDON, ROBERT A 2/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $7,056.83 SPECIAL  BERNARDS TOWNSHIP P
HUNTER, KEVIN 5/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $5,372.84 SPECIAL  DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION P
JOHNSON, CHANTAL 6/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $6,108.05 SPECIAL  ESSEX COUNTY P
JOYNES, LOREN 5/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $6,109.56 SPECIAL  CUMBERLAND COUNTY P
KENYON, CHRISTOPHER 8/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $9,012.50 SPECIAL  MERCER COUNTY P
LAPERGOLA, MICHAEL 6/1/2023 MAX 25-02 $5,394.76 SPECIAL  DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION P
LEE, WILLIAM J 4/1/2023 MAX 28-06 $9,493.64 SPECIAL  WASHINGTON TWP (GLOUCESTER) P
LEUSNER, CHRISTOPHER M 6/1/2023 MAX 25-09 $9,903.26 SPECIAL  MIDDLE TOWNSHIP P
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LEWIS, ADRIAN J 5/1/2023 MAX 25-04 $5,400.39 SPECIAL  CORRECT-BAYSIDE STATE PRISON P
LOCKBURNER, TIMOTHY PETER 6/1/2023 MAX 27-00 $6,362.14 SPECIAL  STATE PAROLE BOARD P
LUNDELL, MICHAEL J 5/1/2023 MAX 25-01 $5,666.33 SPECIAL  MORRIS COUNTY P
MANZO, ANTHONY J, JR 7/1/2023 MAX 39-01 $9,147.83 SPECIAL  TRENTON CITY P
MCCONLOGUE, STEVE 5/1/2023 MAX 30-02 $10,763.27 SPECIAL  ELIZABETH CITY F
MCELVEEN, LEN A 5/1/2023 MAX 25-01 $5,379.73 SPECIAL  DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION P
MCKENZIE, MICHAEL 5/1/2023 MAX 25-02 $5,386.61 SPECIAL  CORRECTIONS-ADULT DIAG. & TREAT P
MELENDEZ, JESSICA 5/1/2023 MAX 28-05 $6,933.33 SPECIAL  JERSEY CITY P
MITCHELL, KEITH J 6/1/2023 MAX 25-01 $8,962.62 SPECIAL  NEPTUNE CITY BOROUGH P
MONTELEONE, VITO F 5/1/2023 MAX 25-05 $5,407.28 SPECIAL  CORRECTIONS-ADULT DIAG. & TREAT P
MORALES, ADAM LUIS 4/1/2023 MAX 25-01 $5,979.20 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY P
MUCCI, THOMAS J 8/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $8,221.85 SPECIAL  BERGEN COUNTY P
MYKYTKA, STEVEN D 5/1/2023 MAX 38-10 $6,505.10 SPECIAL  UNION COUNTY P
ONEILL, DEREK L 5/1/2023 MAX 25-01 $6,927.24 SPECIAL  POINT PLEASANT BEACH BOROUGH P
OROURKE, THOMAS P 7/1/2023 MAX 25-01 $5,544.37 SPECIAL  DEPT ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION P
PATERSON, SCOTT 7/1/2023 MAX 30-00 $10,248.00 SPECIAL  RUMSON BOROUGH P
PER, HEATH J 4/1/2023 MAX 27-11 $8,424.37 SPECIAL  EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP P
PETERS, ARNO ANTONIO 6/1/2023 MAX 25-04 $7,570.60 SPECIAL  TEANECK TOWNSHIP P
PINTO, JENNIFER A 7/1/2023 MAX 25-02 $7,673.36 SPECIAL  SOUTH RIVER BOROUGH P
PORTELLA, NICKOLAS 6/1/2023 MAX 26-03 $8,655.99 SPECIAL  PROSPECT PARK BOROUGH P
RIVERA, ALEXANDER 7/1/2023 MAX 25-01 $8,939.84 SPECIAL  JERSEY CITY P
RIVERA, CARMEN 6/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $7,246.41 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY P
RODRIGUES, LUIZ A 5/1/2023 MAX 25-01 $5,379.73 SPECIAL  CORRECTIONS-ADULT DIAG. & TREAT P
RUOCCO, THOMAS A 5/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $6,594.48 SPECIAL  MONMOUTH COUNTY/HALL OF RECORDS P
RUSSO, JOSEPH A, I 4/1/2023 MAX 25-02 $9,031.65 SPECIAL  WASHINGTON TWP (GLOUCESTER) P
SANDY, PETER S 6/1/2023 MAX 25-02 $6,188.04 SPECIAL  STATE PAROLE BOARD P
SANGSTER, RADCLIFFE 7/1/2023 MAX 26-05 $7,170.11 SPECIAL  UNION TOWNSHIP (UNION) P
SANTIAGO, MICHAEL 5/1/2023 MAX 25-02 $7,598.64 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY P
SCHIMPF, CHARLES J, JR 7/1/2023 MAX 25-10 $9,116.59 SPECIAL  HARRISON TOWN (HUDSON) P
SILVA, AURELIO J 4/1/2023 MAX 25-01 $8,449.76 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY P
SLIMM, EDWARD A 4/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $6,335.22 SPECIAL  LINDENWOLD BOROUGH P
SMITH, BRADFORD 6/1/2023 MAX 28-01 $9,508.28 SPECIAL  RAMSEY BOROUGH P
SOLE, PATRICK J 7/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $7,996.21 SPECIAL DIV OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE P
SPAGNOLA, JOSEPH CARLO 6/1/2023 MAX 28-10 $9,424.42 SPECIAL  LEONIA BOROUGH P
STEVENS, JAMES M 6/1/2023 MAX 38-04 $11,509.31 SPECIAL  HAMILTON TOWNSHIP (MERCER) P
STONE, SEAN M 6/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $6,615.62 SPECIAL  HACKETTSTOWN TOWN P
TADDEO, STEPHEN J 7/1/2023 MAX 25-01 $6,595.54 SPECIAL  JERSEY CITY P
TAY, JON-PAUL 7/1/2023 MAX 29-01 $8,187.28 SPECIAL  BERNARDSVILLE BORO P
TAYLOR, RAHIM R 5/1/2023 MAX 28-03 $7,811.89 SPECIAL  ESSEX COUNTY P
TULKO, FRANCIS G 6/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $8,251.33 SPECIAL  HOPEWELL TOWNSHIP (MERCER) P
VALDES, HECTOR L 5/1/2023 MAX 25-07 $5,421.05 SPECIAL  CORRECTIONS-ADULT DIAG. & TREAT P
VANWORMER, MARK S 6/1/2023 MAX 25-07 $9,069.36 SPECIAL  ENGLEWOOD CITY P
VENANCIO, ANTHONY 4/1/2023 MAX 25-01 $7,588.92 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY P
VERA, DAVID 6/1/2023 MAX 26-00 $5,463.75 SPECIAL  SOUTH WOODS PRISON-DEPT. OF COR P
WATKINS, RICHARD 6/1/2023 MAX 25-01 $7,573.09 SPECIAL  HAMILTON TOWNSHIP (MERCER) P
WEIGAND, JON A 7/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $6,692.40 SPECIAL  WILDWOOD CREST BOROUGH P
WIELGUS, MICHAEL J 5/1/2023 MAX 26-08 $7,633.99 SPECIAL  ROSELLE PARK BOROUGH P
WILSON, ALBERT L 5/1/2023 MAX 25-02 $5,386.61 SPECIAL  CORRECT-BAYSIDE STATE PRISON P
WORTHAM, KENDALL 6/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $5,380.97 SPECIAL  JUV.JUS.COMM./NJ TRAIN SC P
WOSS, RAFAEL A 8/1/2023 MAX 31-04 $6,141.10 SPECIAL  HUDSON COUNTY P
WRIXON, ROBERT M 4/1/2023 MAX 32-08 $9,878.63 SPECIAL  CRESSKILL BOROUGH P
ZAKRZEWSKI, BENJAMIN 7/1/2023 MAX 25-00 $6,800.30 SPECIAL  BAYONNE CITY P
ZAYAS, JOSE A 4/1/2023 MAX 30-06 $8,677.20 SPECIAL  ELIZABETH CITY F
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